

**M EX – 59 of 2020**

**Order dated : 06.01.2024**

Today is fixed for payment.

Both sides files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. submits that this Court was pleased to pass an order for adjusting the extra amount of Rs. 37,700/- of MEX 64 of 2012 in the present case.

Accordingly, only Rs. 1300/- is left to be paid and thereafter in this record the entire amount will be cleared.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. pays Rs. 1300/- in favour of the peittioner.

A money receipt is filed in this regard.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **21.02.2024** for hearing the petition.

**Judicial Magistrate**

MEX - 37/2022

**Order dated  
05-12-2023**

**Today is fixed for payment.**

The petitioner is present by hazira.

The OP is absent by petition and prays for allowing him to make payment compromising of an amount of Rs.2500/- through Ld. Advocate in favour of the petitioner.

Heard, perused the case record and allowed.

The petitioner accepts Rs.2500/- and files its acknowledgement.

Considering the submission of both the sides an opportunity is given to OP to make further payment.

Fix 11-01-2024 for payment.

Judicial Magistrate

**MEX -33/2021**

**Order dated**

**05-12-2023**

**Today is fixed for payment.**

The petitioner is present by hazira.

The OP is absent by petition and prays for allowing him to make payment compromising of an amount of Rs.3000/- through Ld. Advocate in favour of the petitioner.

Heard, perused the case record and allowed.

The petitioner accepts Rs.3000/- and files its acknowledgement.

Considering the submission of both the sides an opportunity is given to OP to make further payment.

Fix 17-01-2024 for payment.

Judicial Magistrate

MEX -48/2023

**Order dated  
05-12-2023**

**Today is fixed for payment.**

The petitioner is present by hazira.

The OP is absent by petition and prays for allowing him to make payment compromising of an amount of Rs.1500/- through Ld. Advocate in favour of the petitioner.

Heard, perused the case record and allowed.

The petitioner accepts Rs.1500/- and files its acknowledgement.

Considering the submission of both the sides an opportunity is given to OP to make further payment.

Fix 09-01-2024 for payment.

Judicial Magistrate

**M-50/2023**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for WO and interim hearing.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

OP is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 18-01-2024 for WO and interim hearing.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**M-245/2023**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for SR and AD.

Petitioner is present by petition along with track report.

OP is also present by petition along with fresh vokatnama and prays time for filing WO, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 26-03-2024 for WO and Int Hearing.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**M-138/2023**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for SR and AD.

Petitioner is present by petition along with fresh vokatnama.

OP is also present by petition along with fresh vokatnama and prays time for filing WO, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 09-02-2024 for WO and Int Hearing.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**M-240/2023**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner is absent without step.

SR returned after service. None appears on behalf of the OP.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 20-02-2024 for appearance id Exparte.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**M-255/2018**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for F/Evidence.

Petitioner is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed as last chance.

OP is present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 20-12-2023 for OPW cross id argument.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**M-162/2021**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

OP is present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 23-02-2024 for evidence.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**M-131/2020**

**Order dated  
06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance id N/O.

The petitioner is absent without any steps.

OP is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground of stated therein.

Petition is directed to file show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 30-12-2023 for show cause by petitioner.

Judicial Magistrate

**C-50/2011**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Complainant is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

No ER of Wa returned yet.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 28-03-2024 for ER of WA.

**Judicial Magistrate**

C-142/2019

06-12-2023

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by complainant.

Complainant is absent without steps. No show cause filed today.

None appear on behalf of the complainant despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the complainant is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Accused are discharged from this case.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

JM,Kakdwip

**C-192/2018**

**06-12-2023**

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by complainant.

Complainant is absent without steps. No show cause filed today.

None appear on behalf of the complainant despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the complainant is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Accused are discharged from this case.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

JM,Kakdwip

**C-261/2018**

**06-12-2023**

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by complainant.

Complainant is absent without steps. No show cause filed today.

None appear on behalf of the complainant despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the complainant is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Accused are discharged from this case.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

JM,Kakdwip

C-592/2017(125/2017)

06-12-2023

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by complainant.

Complainant is absent without steps. No show cause filed today.

None appear on behalf of the complainant despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the complainant is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Accused are discharged from this case.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

JM,Kakdwip

C-306/2019

06-12-2023

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by complainant.

Complainant is absent without steps. No show cause filed today.

None appear on behalf of the complainant despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the complainant is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Accused are discharged from this case.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

JM,Kakdwip

C-97/2021

06-12-2023

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by complainant.

Complainant is absent without steps. No show cause filed today.

None appear on behalf of the complainant despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the complainant is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Accused are discharged from this case.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

JM,Kakdwip



**C-305/2014(68/2013)**

**06-12-2023**

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by complainant id D/D.

Complainant is absent without steps. No show cause filed today.

None appear on behalf of the complainant despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the complainant is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Accused are discharged from this case.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

JM,Kakdwip

**C-69/2015(178/2013)**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence .

Complainant and all 06 accused persons are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 15-03-2024 for evidence.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**M-186/2020**

**06-12-2023**

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by petitioner.

None appear on behalf of the petitioner despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the petitioner is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

**Judicial Magistrate**

M-352/2019

06-12-2023

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by petitioner.

None appear on behalf of the petitioner despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the petitioner is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

**Judicial Magistrate**

**M-123/2023**

**06-12-2023**

Today, the date is fixed for filing show cause by petitioner.

None appear on behalf of the petitioner despite repeated calls. It is now 1.30 pm.

**Accordingly, it appears that the petitioner is unwilling to prosecute this case. Hence, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

**Judicial Magistrate**

**C-305/2019**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for SA.

Complainant is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 12-04-2024 for SA.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**M- 131/2020**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance id N/O.

Petitioner is absent without any steps. None appears on behalf of petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 16-01-2024 for show cause by petitioner id dismissed.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**C-84/2019**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for SA.

Complainant is absent with put any steps.

Complainant is directed to show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 30-01-2024 for show cause by complainant id dismissed

**Judicial Magistrate**

**C-49/2023**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for SR.

Complainant is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed. No SR returned yet.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 12-04-2024 for SR.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**C-406/2018**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for 313 Cr.P.C.

Complainant is absent without step.

Out of 04 accused persons 03 are present by hazira. Rest 01 is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 06-01-2024 for examination u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**C-50/2023**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for SR.

Complainant is absent without step.

SR returned after service. Accused is present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 01-04-2024 for evidence B/C.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-144/2015(61/2006)**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for ER of WA .

None take any steps, none appearance on repeated call.

No ER of WA returned yet.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 06-12-2024 for ER of WA .

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-214/2009**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

None take any steps, none appearance on repeated call.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Issue WA against all accused persons.

Fix 06-12-2024 for ER of WA .

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1459/2017**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for charge.

None take any steps. No one appearances on repeated call.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Issue WA against sole accused person.

Fix 06-12-2024 for ER of WA .

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-3006/2015(1709/2015)**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for charge.

Sole accused person is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 26-03-2024 for charge.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-3211/2022**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person is present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 11-04-2024 for charge.

**Judicial Magistr**

**GR-645/2021**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 02 accused persons are present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 12-04-2024 for charge.

**Judicial Magistr**

**GR-1531/2022**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 02 accused persons are present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 11-04-2024 for charge.

**Judicial Magistr**

**GR-527/2023**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 03 accused persons 02 are present by hazira. Rest 01 is absent by petition along with fresh vokatnama and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 05-12-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR- 2250/2022**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 05 accused persons are absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 07-12-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-3113/2022**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 03 accused persons 01 is present by hazira. Rest 02 are absent by petition and pray for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 07-12-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-2906/2022**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 05 accused persons are present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 07-12-2024 for appearance and charge.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1718/2018**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 07-12-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR- 261/2023**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 02 accused persons are absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 07-12-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**NGR-961/2017**

**06-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 07-12-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-793/2022**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person is absent by petition and pray for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 05-12-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-2631/2022**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 02 accused persons 01 is present by hazira. Rest 01 is absent by petition and prays for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 05-12-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-352/2020**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 04 accused persons 01 is present by hazira. Rest 03 are absent by petition and pray for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 05-12-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-2817/2022**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 04 accused persons are absent by petition and pray for time, which is considered and allowed.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 19-06-2024 for appearance.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-2920/2022**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 03 accused persons are present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 07-06-2024 for charge.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-993/1993**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All accused persons are absent without step. None appears on repeated calls  
Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Issue W/A against all absentee accused persons.

Fix 24-07-2024 for ER of WA.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1235/2010**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for ER of WWA.

All 10 accused persons are absent by petition and represented by Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C, which is considered and allowed.

No ER of WWA returned yet.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 05-10-2024 for ER of WWA.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-55/2016(194/2011)**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for WWA.

Sole accused person is absent by petition and represented by Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C, which is considered and allowed.

No ER of WWA returned yet.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 01-10-2024 for ER of WWA.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1863/2017**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 04 accused persons are present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 10-04-2024 for charge.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1303/2021**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person is present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 17-09-2024 for charge.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-444/2020**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 03 accused persons are present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 07-05-2024 for charge.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-2925/2022**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 02 accused persons are present by hazira.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 07-05-2024 for charge.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-460/2015(1472/2004)**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for D/R.

All 02 accused persons are present by hazira.

No Death Report received yet.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 18-03-2024 for D/R.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-993/2011**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by hazira.

No prosecution witness is present today.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 24-09-2024 for evidence.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1211/2014**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence and WWA.

Out of 07 accused persons 01 is present by hazira. Rest 06 accused persons are absent by petition and represented by Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C, which is considered and allowed. SR returned after service.

Witness are not examined due to the absence of APP.

No ER of WWA returned yet.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 22-01-2024 evidence and WWA.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-923/1999**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 08 accused persons 01 is present by hazira. Rest 07 accused persons are absent by petition and represented by Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C, which is considered and allowed.

No prosecution witness is present today.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Issue summon upon CSW-1,3&4(24-01-2024, CSW-2 &5(25-01-2024), CSW-6,7&8(29-01-2024) and CSW-9&10(30-01-2024)

Fix 24-01-2024 for evidence.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1738/2016**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 03 accused persons are absent by petition and pray for time, which is considered and allowed.

No prosecution witness is present today.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 05-12-2024 for evidence.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1860/2017**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 02 accused persons are absent by petition and pray for time, which is considered and allowed.

No prosecution witness is present today.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned this case for the day.

Fix 05-12-2024 for evidence.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-153/2013(185/2013)**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 03 accused persons are absent by petition and represented by Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C, which is considered and allowed.

No prosecution witness is present today.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 05-12-2024 for evidence.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1080/2006**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence and WWA.

Sole accused person is present by hazira.

No prosecution witness is present today.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 20-02-2024 for evidence and WWA.

**Judicial Magistrate**

**GR-1538/2018**

**05-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by hazira.

No prosecution witness is present today.

Heard, considered, perused the case record and adjourned for the day.

Fix 30-07-2024 for evidence.

**Judicial Magistrate**