

**Mex- 59 of 2020**

**Order dated 09.09.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing.  
Both side file hazira.  
Matter is heard in part.

Fix **20.09.2024** for further argument.

**D/C by me.**

**J.M, Kakdwip**