

IN THE COURT OF THE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, KAKDWIP, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

Mex-59/2020

24-07-2025

Today is fixed for Payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with a tagging petition from the date from March 2025 to June 2025 copy served of the other side, which is kept with the case record.

The OP is absent by files an application and prays for allowing him to make payment comprising of an amount of Rs.2000/- through Ld. Advocate in favor of the petitioner.

The petitioner accepts Rs.2000/-and files acknowledgment.

OP also directed to pay to the petitioner not less than of an amount of Rs-2500/- on the next date id W/A will be issue.

Heard, considered, perused the case record. case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 28-08-2025 for payment id WA.

Sd/-
Usnish Datta
Judicial Magistrate